APN: 1220-16-610-072

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Corinne H. Owens P.O. Box 44 Smith, NV 89430



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

Corinne H. Owens P.O. Box 44 Smith, NV 89430

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

I, CORINNE H. OWENS, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That EDWARD S. PRYSTUP, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death is the same person as Edward S. Prystrup, named as one of the parties in that certain deed dated November 21, 2017, and executed by Edward S. Prystrup, transferring title to Edward S. Prystrup and Corinne H. Jones, as joint tenants, recorded on November 21, 2017, as Document No. 2017-907204, of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property known as 1348 S. Riverview Drive, Gardnerville, NV 89460, and as described as follows:

Lot 139, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 31, Page 686, as Document No. 28309, and Amended Title Sheet recorded on June 4, 1965, in Book 31, Page 797, as Document No. 28377.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

I, CORINNE H. OWENS, declare that I am the same Corinne H. Jones referenced in the Quitclaim Deed recorded on November 21, 2017, as Document No. 2017-907204, of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Pursuant to NRS 440.380, the attached certified Death Certificate contains the social security of the Decedent.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded on November 21, 2017, as Document No. 2017-907204.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED: October 31, 2023

CORINNE H. OWENS

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

)

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3\square^5 day of October 31, 2023, by Connie H. Owens.

NOTARY PUBLIC





CASE FILE NO. 4234215



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2021021443

TYPE OR	1a, DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)						STATE FILE NUMBER						
PRINT IN	Edward Stanley			PRYSTUP			2. DATE OF DEATH (MorDay/Year) 3a, COUNTY OF DEATH						
BLACK INK		TAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, given			Se Se	ptember 03	3. 2021		Douglas				
; 	Gardnerville		number) 1348 South Riverview Drive			give street an	Inpatient(Spr.	cify)	. 1.	Emer. Rm.	4. SEX		
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		6. Hispanic Ori		7a. AGE-Last birth	nday 7h 1 INDE	R 1 VEAR 7	Hol UNDER 1 F		ATE OF BIRTH	Male		
? Si	Wh		No - No	n-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS 75	DAYS		NS 8. D	August 30			
F DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/ name country) New York	CA, 9b. CITIZEN O	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL ST			ATUS (Specify) Married	TUS (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last rame phot to first marriage)						
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	n Jinte	United States 16 a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of			.al		JECC OR INF	NETON	-\			
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-6842			CARPENTER		" ITOLK	CONSTRUCTION				Ever in US Armed Forces? No		
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	Y 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 1.			STREET AND NUMBER 15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes)							
	Nevada	Douglas	ــــ	Gardnervi		The state of the s	iverview D		And in column 2 is not to see	ai No)	Yes Yes		
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) Edward PRYSTUP						796	Middle Last		1	1		
,	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No.								MD	-			
\$ 3	Corinne		1064 Aspen Grove Cr Minder										
SPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM Crematic	y) 19b. CEMET	ark	19c. LOCATION City or Town State									
	Cremation Eastside Memorial Park Minden Nevada 89423 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY									-23			
	LYLE P MEYER LICENSE NUMBER Eastside Memorial Park Funeral & Cremations												
RADE CALL	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED FD854 1600 Buckeye Rd Minden NV 89423 TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS												
	≥ 21a. To the best of my kno	wledge, death occurred	at the time. date	e and place and du	e - 22a On	the basis of ex-	emination and/o	r in petiention	10.001.001				
							basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)						
CERTIFIER	O.S. ON THE COLUMN AS A SECOND OF THE COLUMN						N FRICKE SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH						
	Se Se 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PROI						eptember 07, 2021 08:01						
	교통 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTH	ER THAN CER	TIFIER	22d.Pl	754	D DEAD (Mc/S		2e. PRON	OUNCED DEA	DAT (Hour)		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Pnnt) Deputy Justin Fricke P O Box 218 Minden, NV 89423 0523												
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)				den, NV 8942 24b. DATE RECEI		IOTE LE	las ansa		0523 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE			
EGISTRAR		BLAISE : SIGNATURE AU	SATARIAN JTHENTICAT		/Bita/Dav.O(a)	otember 0	794		ES T	COMMUNICAL NO D			
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE C			D (c).)		., -, -,	<u> </u>	Inter	val between or	<u> </u>		
DEATH	PART 1 (a) Myocardial Infarction DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:												
CONDITIONS IF	Cardia Dysrhthmia With Chronic Total Occlusion												
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:												
CAUSE STATING THE > UNDERLYING	(c) Coronary Artery Disease										Set and dea.		
DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Unknown Etiology									Interval between onset and death				
/ /	197												
	28a. ACC SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Eppory)	296 DATE OF INJURY (M	o/Day/Yr)	28c HOUR OF INJUR	28d DESCRIE	BE HOW INJURY	Y OCCURRED		Nc) Speary (ASE D TO CORONER es at No) Yes		
	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. FLACE OF INJUR building, etc, (Specify)	Y- At home, fam	m, street, factory, o	ffice 28g, ŁOCA1	rion s	TREET OR R.	F.D. No.	CITY OR T	rown	STATE		



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 9/9/2021

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar,

STATE REGISTRAR

